## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

## BY-LAW NO. 90-48

A By-Law to amend By-Law # 90-14, being a By-Law to enter into an agreement with other municipalities to establish, operate, maintain and improve an Aerodrome.

## WHEREAS:

- 1. Pursuant to Chapter 302, Section 208(10) of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1980 the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath has
- 2. The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath deems it expedient to amend By-Law 90-14

NOW THEREFORE The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath ENACTS as follows:-

1 That the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath amend By-Law 90-14 to include the following clause in Schedule "A" attached to By-Law 90-14.

"The Parties hereto agree to grant the privilege exclusively to the United Townships of Head, Clara & Maria of withdrawing from the terms of the Agreement at any time upon giving twelve months notice of its intention to do so.

On the understanding that it will be relieved of all of its obligations with respect thereto and will release all of its interest in the Pembroke and Area Airport and in Commission assets."

PASSED and ENACTED this 17th Day of October 1990

Reeve

Pandi Kuth